at 5040905 and 5040904 in the records of the Clerk and Recorder of the County of Weld, State 
of Colorado whereby I am commanded to make out of the lands, tenements, goods and chattels, 
owned by the Defendant(s)/ Owner(s), Econo Lodge at Longmont and Premier Hospitality, Inc, 
the sum of Four Million Five Hundred and Two Thousand Two Hundred Thirty Eight Dollars 
and 44/100s ($4,502,238.44) plus post-judgment interest and continuing costs of collection and 
attorneys fees, resulting from Weld County District Court Civil Action No. 23CV30414. 

Regarding: Furniture, fixtures, and equipment located at 10811 West I-25 
Frontage Road, Longmont, Coloraod 80504 including but not limited